TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM758986

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE	EW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------	---------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Nordsys GmbH	ordsys GmbH		Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keysight Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	1400 Fountaingrove Parkway		
City:	Santa Rosa		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95403		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97569649	WAVEBEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732720

docket@hollandhart.com Email:

Scott S. Havlick **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84016.1778
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Havlick/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022.10.03 Nordsys - Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed - Sept 26 2022#page1.tif source=2022.10.03 Nordsys - Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed - Sept 26 2022#page2.tif source=2022.10.03 Nordsys - Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed - Sept 26 2022#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0382

900723623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment of trademark rights ("Trademark Assignment"), effective October 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by and between, Nordsys GmbH, a Limited Liability Company of Brunswick Germany, having a business address at Mittelweg 7, Braunschweig, 38106 Germany ("Assignor") and Keysight Technologies, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, having a business address at 1400 Fountaingrove Parkway, Santa Rosa, California 95403 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above Recitals, Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00 USD), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the present and future right, title and interest to the Trademarks, both registered and unregistered, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringement, dilution, unfair competition and counterfeiting of the Trademarks for its own use and benefits. Assignor further transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all existing license agreements between Assignor and third parties related to the Trademarks. We hereby agree that any and all procedures shall be taken solely by the said assignee in regard to the assignment of the below-identified Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0383

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Nordsys GmbH

Dated: September 26, 2022

Signed:

Name: Thomas Götzl Title: Managing Director

Keysight Technologies, Inc.

Dated: <u>Sept 29, 202</u>2

Signed:

Name: Marc R. Mayer

Title: Director of Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE A

Germany	Reditac	7, 9, 38	10/17/2007	30767554.8	7/14/2008	DE30767554
Germany	Wavebee	9, 12, 37, 38, 42	10/4/2015	302015221369.9	10/21/2015	DE302015221369
United States	WAVEBEE	9	8/29/2022	97569649	************	

19749477_1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0385